



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

BETWEEN

Claimant

and

Respondents

Trittico Ltd

Ms C Colquhoun

JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

SITTING AT: London Central

ON: 27 November 2018

BEFORE: Employment Judge A M Snelson

On hearing Ms K Colquhoun, lay representative, on behalf of the Claimant and Mrs P Nicholson, director, on behalf of the Respondents, it is adjudged that:

- (1) The Claimant's complaint of unauthorised deductions from wages is well-founded.
- (2) The Respondents are ordered to pay to her in respect thereof the sum of £155.00.

EMPLOYMENT JUDGE SNELSON 27 November 2018

Judgment entered in the Register and copies sent to the parties on 28 Nov. 18

..... for Office of the Tribunals